To: County Clerk
County of El Dorado
360 Fair Lane
Placerville, CA 95667

From: County of El Dorado Community Development Agency-Development Services Division

2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667

Subject:

Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

Project Title			Project Applicant				
		Robert Peters	(530) 621-5355				
. (State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to Clearinghouse)	Lead Agency Contact Person	Area Code/Telephone Extension				
appro	parcel is identified by Assessor's Parcel N eximately 300 feet east of the intersection neast of State Highway 193 in the Cool are	of State Highway 193 and Sweetwa					
Project Location		(El Dorado County)					
comr equip within	ect Description: Planned Development a munications facility consisting of an 82-footoment cabinets, a 30kw standby diesel gen a 50- by 50-foot lease area enclosed wit p. The request also includes allowance of isting of a utility trailer with a mast and thronas.	It monopine tower with six antennas nerator, and related ground equipme h six-foot tall chain link fence with ta a temporary wireless site during co	mounted at 70 feet, up to four outdoor ent on a 12- by 26-foot concrete slab, all an slats and three rows of barbed wire instruction of the wireless facility				
	is to advise that the Planning Commission	esponsible Agency	re described project on November 12, 201 (date)				
	-						
1.	The project will will not have a sign	•					
2.	 ☐ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ☐ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 						
2	• •						
3.	Mitigation Measures were were not						
4. 5.	A Statement of Overriding Considerations Findings were were not made pursu		NOV 20 2015				
Fish	and Game Fees/Recording Fees	•	WILLIAM E. SCHULTZ, Recognier-Clerk				
\boxtimes	Negative Declaration prepared; \$2,210.00	Fish and Game fee required for Notice	the office the				
	EIR filed; \$3,069.75 fee required for Notice	•					
\boxtimes	Recording fee of \$50 required						
availa	s to certify that the final EIR with comments a ble to the General Public at the County of El I ne Court, Placerville, CA 95667.		cy-Development Services Division, 2850				
7/	LHCCLLUI/CHUHE	11/00/15	Principal Planner				

CALIFORNIA WALGUFE

State of California—Natural Resources Agency CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE

2015 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

IRECEIPT#	
1109-2015-104	1
1100 2010 104	}
h	or entered P

		STATECLEAR	ING HOUSE # (If applicable)				
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY							
LEADAGENCY	DATE						
El Dorado Co. Community Development Agency-Development Se	11/20/2015						
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	DOCUMENT NUMBER						
El Dorado			09-2015-104				
PROJECT TITLE							
PD15-0005/S14-0012 Verizon Wireless Auburn Lake Trails Monopine							
PROJECTAPPLICANTNAME	PHONE NUMBER						
Cellco Partnership, D/B/A Verizon Wireless			()				
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE				
C/O 2850 Fairlane Court	Placerville	CA	95667				
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box):							
■ Local Public Agency School District Oth	er Special District	State Agency	Private Entity				
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:							
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	\$3	3,069.75 \$	0.00				
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)	\$2	2,210.00 \$	2,210.00				
Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Bo	pard only)	\$850.00 \$	0.00				
Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP)	\$1	,043.75 \$	0.00				
County Administrative Fee		\$50.00 \$	50.00				
Project that is exempt from fees							
Notice of Exemption (attach)							
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)							
Other	_	\$	<u> </u>				
PAYMENT METHOD:							
Cash Credit Check Other CK #18411	TOTAL REC	CEIVED \$	2,260.00				
	ED NAME AND TITLE						
x frot Rocha Jan	et Rocha - Depi	uty	•				